ORDINANCE J-110

AN ORDINANCE OF JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

The following Ordinance is hereby adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Jefferson Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania:

WHEREAS, the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania has exacted Act No. 68 of 1985, setting forth certain guidelines and limitations for the compensation of Supervisors of Townships of the Second Class; and

WHEREAS, said Act provides that Supervisors of Townships having a population of less than Five Thousand (5,000) may be compensated in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred (\$1,500.00) Dollars per year; and

WHEREAS, the population of Jefferson Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, is less than Five Thousand (5,000); and

WHEREAS, the General Assembly, by said Act No. 68, authorizes the Boards of Supervisors of the various Townships of the Second Class to determine the compensation of Supervisors subject to the limitations set forth in said Act; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Board of Supervisors of Jefferson Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, to set compensation for Supervisors on a per meeting basis within the limitations of Act No. 68.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted and ordained into law as follows:

- 1. Each Supervisor of Jefferson Township, Dauphin
 County, Pennsylvania, elected or appointed to
 Office on or after November 5, 1985, shall receive
 compensation for attending duly advertised general
 or special public meetings of the Board of
 Supervisors at the rate of Thirty-five (\$35.00)
 Dollars for each meeting attended by such Supervisor.
- 2. No Supervisor shall receive annual compensation under this Ordinance in excess of the annual statutory limit set by the General Assembly in Act No. 68 for Supervisors of Townships within the appropriate population category.
- 3. No Supervisor shall be compensated for attending any meetings of the Board of Supervisors in excess of twenty (20) meetings per year; such absences of compensation shall not negate, or in any way affect, such Supervisor's duty or obligation to attend such uncompensated meetings.

- 4. Such compensation shall be paid in quarterly installments.
- 5. This Ordinance shall be effective January 1, 1986.

ENACTED and ORDAINED into law this 30th day of December, 1985.

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(SEAL)	By: Alan & xolock
	Chairman
ATTEST:	By: Jan West
0	Member
Anutte E. Schell	By: Jarold C. Schills
Secretary	Member